By entering the Filfla Documentary Launch competition, you accept and agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The Filfla Documentary Launch Competition ("Competition") is organised and run by Malta International Airport plc. ("Organiser").
- 2. Participants may enter this Competition by following the MIA Facebook page <u>https://www.facebook.com/maltairport/</u>. The Organiser will post three different questions based on the information presented in the Filfla documentary on three separate dates ("Competition Dates"): 16th September 2016, 23rd September 2016, and 30th September 2016. Participants who provide the correct answers to these questions will be eligible to win the prize described in the subsequent point.
- 3. On three separate occasions one winner will win 2 PADI Discover Scuba Diving packages. This means that by the end of the competition a total of three participants will win a total of six PADI Scuba Diving Packages. Each package entitles the winner to a half-day experience with a qualified instructor, which includes an introductory discussion about diving safety, Scuba diving equipment, and marine life awareness and conservation. This is followed by a pool dive aimed at helping the user build confidence under water, which is succeeded by a dive in open waters at a depth of up to 12 metres. At the end of the course, a PADI certification will be awarded, enabling its holder to dive anywhere in the world for up to a year.
- 4. Under certain circumstances, and to ensure maximum safety during the dive, the winner may be asked to undergo a medical check or to present a medical certificate prior to the dive.
- 5. Should the winner want to exchange the PADI Discover Scuba Diving package for another package offered by the relevant dive centre, he/she may do so. Any differences in prize shall be incurred by the winner him/herself.
- 6. The packages are valid for 12 months.
- 7. The two packages won by the same winner can be used on different days.
- 8. The Prize (PADI Discover Scuba Diving package) is suitable for persons who are 10 years and older.
- 9. The Prize must be taken as offered. No other alternative prize(s) will be given, except as provided for in these terms and conditions.
- 10. There will be only one winner on each of the Competition Dates stipulated in point (2) above.
- 11. The winners will be selected at random after the three competition questions are posted. The winners will be notified via Facebook and instructed to contact the Organisation for further information regarding how they can claim their prize. The winner will have up to 1 month from the date of receipt of the Facebook notification to get in touch with the Organiser.
- 12. Only one entry per person is permitted on each Competition Date. The same person can participate again on any of the other Competition Dates.
- 13. Submission of entries will not constitute proof of receipt and no responsibility will be accepted by the Organiser for entries or acceptances which the Organiser does not receive. The Organiser shall not be liable for any loss or corruption of data in transit. The Organiser accepts no responsibility for any problems or technical malfunction of any communication network or any late, lost, incomplete, misdirected, incorrectly submitted, delayed, illegible or corrupted entries. The Organiser is not liable for any costs incurred, responses received or any other consequences of user error.
- 14. All Prizes are non-refundable. The Organiser reserves the right to substitute Prize(s) at any time during the Competition. If any winner is not able for whatever reason to accept the Prize(s), then the Company reserves the right to award the Prize(s) to another participant.
- 15. The winner will accept and use the Prize at winner's own risk. The Organiser will not be liable for any loss (including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss), damage, personal injury or death which is suffered or sustained as a result or in connection with participating in the Competition and/or acceptance and use of the prize awarded. The winner agrees to indemnify and hold the Organiser and all its affiliates and employees harmless from any and all losses, damages, rights, claims and actions of any kind arising in connection with or as a result of participating in the drawing or the winner's acceptance or use of the prize.
- 16. The Organiser reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to cancel or modify the Competition, and to amend any of its terms and conditions and/or the Prizes awarded, at any time during the Competition, without the requirement to

give any notice to the participants. Participants shall not have any recourse against the Organiser as a result of the cancellation of the Competition or any alterations of the terms and conditions and/or the Prize.

17. Nothing within these terms and conditions shall create or should be construed as creating any form of contract between the entrant and the Organiser.